Rhode Island College (4-1-1) -vs- Mount Holyoke (2-2-1)
9/18/2023 at South Hadley, Mass. (MHC Soccer Field)

Date: 9/18/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
QEE%?S?nTCﬁ'H?;OSOer Field Rhode Island College 2 4
Officials: Referee, Cara Pember Asst. Referee, William Ferris Joe Mount Holyoke 0 0 0
Bielin Scorer, Andy Walter
Rhode Island College 4 Mount Holyoke 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
G 0 Chloe Angelone 0 0O 0 O 90 F 2 Hannah Ellis 0 0O 0 O 90
F 2 Gabrielle McGowan 3 2 0 O 90 D 4 Echo Haverkamp 0 0O 0 O 90
M 3 Marissa Ruzzano 1 1 1 1 90 D 6 Sonia McCollum 0 0O 0 O 90
D 5 Karol Matamoros 1 1 0 O 90 M/F 7 Hannah Keochakian 0 0O 0 O 90
F 7 Serena Forte 4 3 0 O 90 F 10 Sage Hudson 2 1 0 O 90
D 10 Grace Aukerman 0 0O 0 O 90 D 16 Dana Chateauneuf 0 0O 0 O 90
D 12 Karen JohnsonHoffman 1 1 1 0 90 M 23 Ada Siepmann 1 0O 0 O 90
D 13 Jaylin Fernandes 0 0O 0 O 90 M 28 Avery Livingston 0 0O 0 O 90
M 17 Kim Boisvert 0 0O 0 O 90 D 29 Charlotte Moynihan 2 1 0 O 90
M 20 Tess Dugan 0 0O 0 O 90 M 35 Taryn White 0 0O 0 O 90
D 24 Jenna Soden 1 1 1 0 90 GK 95 Evie Krieg 0 0O 0 O 45
Substitutes Substitutes
4 Delaney LaRose 0 0O 0 O 0 0 Clarissa Govea 0 0O 0 O 45
8 Jada Neri 0 0O 0 O 0 3 Jane Harmon 0 0O 0 O 0
9 Olivia Williams 0 0O 0 O 0 5 Dalia Luckhardt 0 0O 0 O 0
15 Tayshia Cary 0 0o o0 1 0 13 Jessica Drent 0 0O 0 O 0
18 Samantha Rogers 0 0O 0 O 0 17 Grace Baines 0 0O 0 O 0
21 Amber Almeida 2 1 0 O 0 24 Dena Yousuf 0 0O 0 O 0
22 Cami Weekly 0 0O 0 O 0 26 Sydney Wiser 0 0O 0 O 0
29 Tayla Salome 1 1 1 0 0 33 Schuyler Pettibone 1 0 0 ©O 0
Totals 14 11 4 2 990 Totals 6 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

0 Chloe Angelone 90:00 0 2 0 Clarissa Govea 45:00 2 5
Totals 0 2 95 Evie Krieg 45:00 2 2
Totals 4 7
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Rhode Island College 5 9 14 Rhode Island College 1 1 2
Mount Holyoke 6 0 6 Mount Holyoke 3 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Rhode Island College 2 0 2 Rhode Island College 6 2 8
Mount Holyoke 2 5 7 Mount Holyoke 2 5 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by RICWS Tayla Salome (FIRST GOAL),
RICW Assist by Marissa Ruzzano, goal number 1 for
41:08 S Tayla Salome Marissa Ruzzano season.
RICW GOAL by RICWS Marissa Ruzzano, goal number
43:41 S Marissa Ruzzano 3 for season.
RICW GOAL by RICWS Karen JohnsonHoffman, goal
51:57 S Karen JohnsonHoffman number 1 for season.
RICW GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by
64:34 S Jenna Soden Tayshia Cary Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 76:00 (YELLOW), #13 Jaylin Fernandes (RICWS)

89:00 (YELLOW), #18 Samantha Rogers (RICWS)



Time
00:00
00:00

03:14

12:21
15:28
16:33
19:16

28:09

33:26
35:08
35:39

39:05
41:08

41:08
43:27
43:41

51:57

53:37
57:54
61:26
61:55

64:34

66:47
69:13
69:16

76:00
76:13
77:21
79:01

86:57

Team

RICWS
MHWS
RICWS
RICWS
RICWS
MHWS
MHWS
MHWS
RICWS
RICWS
RICWS
RICWS
MHWS
RICWS
RICWS
MHWS
RICWS
MHWS
MHWS
RICWS
RICWS

RICWS
MHWS
RICWS
RICWS

RICWS

MHWS
MHWS
MHWS
MHWS
RICWS

RICWS
MHWS
MHWS
RICWS
RICWS
MHWS
RICWS

RICWS
RICWS
RICWS
RICWS
RICWS
MHWS
RICWS
RICWS
RICWS
RICWS
MHWS
RICWS

Play By Play

Play

Chloe Angelone at goalie for Rhode Island College.

Evie Krieg at goalie for Mount Holyoke.

Foul on Rhode Island College.

Offside against Rhode Island College.

Foul on Rhode Island College.

Shot by MHWS Sage Hudson, SAVE Chloe Angelone.

Shot by MHWS Charlotte Moynihan, SAVE Chloe Angelone.

Shot by MHWS Sage Hudson WIDE.

Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Evie Krieg.

Foul on Rhode Island College.

Foul on Rhode Island College.

Shot by RICWS Serena Forte WIDE.

Foul on Mount Holyoke.

Foul on Rhode Island College.

Foul on Rhode Island College.

Shot by MHWS Schuyler Pettibone WIDE.

Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Evie Krieg.

Shot by MHWS Ada Siepmann HIGH.

Foul on Mount Holyoke.

Offside against Rhode Island College.

GOAL by RICWS Tayla Salome (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Marissa Ruzzano, goal number 1 for season.
Rhode Island College 1, Mount Holyoke 0

*

Shot by MHWS Charlotte Moynihan WIDE.

Corner kick by RICWS Karen JohnsonHoffman [43:27].

GOAL by RICWS Marissa Ruzzano, goal nhumber 3 for season.
Rhode Island College 2, Mount Holyoke 0

*

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [-274:00].

Clarissa Govea at goalie for Mount Holyoke.

Foul on Mount Holyoke.

Foul on Mount Holyoke.

GOAL by RICWS Karen JohnsonHoffman, goal number 1 for season.
Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0

*

Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37].

Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54].

Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea.

Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea.

Foul on Mount Holyoke.

GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season.
Rhode Island College 4, Mount Holyoke 0

%

Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Clarissa Govea.

Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan BLOCKED.

Shot by RICWS Amber Almeida, SAVE Clarissa Govea.

Foul on Rhode Island College.

Foul on Mount Holyoke.

Yellow card on RICWS Jaylin Fernandes.

Header Shot by RICWS Amber Almeida WIDE.

Corner kick by RICWS Karen JohnsonHoffman [77:21].

Offside against Rhode Island College.

Foul on Mount Holyoke.

Shot by RICWS Karol Matamoros, SAVE Clarissa Govea.



89:00 RICWS Yellow card on RICWS Samantha Rogers.
-- RICWS Foul on Rhode Island College.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



