Rhode Island College (4-1-1) -vs- Mount Holyoke (2-2-1) 9/18/2023 at South Hadley, Mass. (MHC Soccer Field)

Date: 9/18/2023 **Attendance:** 30

Stadium: MHC Soccer Field

Officials: Referee, Cara Pember Asst. Referee, William Ferris Joe

Bielin Scorer, Andy Walter

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Rhode Island College	2	2	4
Mount Holyoke	0	0	0

Rhode Island College 4

Mount Holyoke 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters			•					Starters					
G	0	Chloe Angelone	0	0	0	0	90	F	2	Hannah Ellis	0	0	0	0	90
F	2	Gabrielle McGowan	3	2	0	0	90	D	4	Echo Haverkamp	0	0	0	0	90
Μ	3	Marissa Ruzzano	1	1	1	1	90	D	6	Sonia McCollum	0	0	0	0	90
D	5	Karol Matamoros	1	1	0	0	90	M/F	7	Hannah Keochakian	0	0	0	0	90
F	7	Serena Forte	4	3	0	0	90	F	10	Sage Hudson	2	1	0	0	90
D	10	Grace Aukerman	0	0	0	0	90	D	16	Dana Chateauneuf	0	0	0	0	90
D	12	Karen JohnsonHoffman	1	1	1	0	90	М	23	Ada Siepmann	1	0	0	0	90
D	13	Jaylin Fernandes	0	0	0	0	90	М	28	Avery Livingston	0	0	0	0	90
М	17	Kim Boisvert	0	0	0	0	90	D	29	Charlotte Moynihan	2	1	0	0	90
М	20	Tess Dugan	0	0	0	0	90	М	35	Taryn White	0	0	0	0	90
D	24	Jenna Soden	1	1	1	0	90	GK	95	Evie Krieg	0	0	0	0	45
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	4	Delaney LaRose	0	0	0	0	0		0	Clarissa Govea	0	0	0	0	45
	8	Jada Neri	0	0	0	0	0		3	Jane Harmon	0	0	0	0	0
	9	Olivia Williams	0	0	0	0	0		5	Dalia Luckhardt	0	0	0	0	0
	15	Tayshia Cary	0	0	0	1	0		13	Jessica Drent	0	0	0	0	0
	18	Samantha Rogers	0	0	0	0	0		17	Grace Baines	0	0	0	0	0
	21	Amber Almeida	2	1	0	0	0		24	Dena Yousuf	0	0	0	0	0
	22	Cami Weekly	0	0	0	0	0		26	Sydney Wiser	0	0	0	0	0
	29	Tayla Salome	1	1	1	0	0		33	Schuyler Pettibone	1	0	0	0	0
		Totals	14	11	4	2	990			Totals	6	2	0	0	990
			_		_		_						_		_
#	•	keepers		linute	-		Saves	_#_		keepers		inutes			Saves 5
0	Chlo	e Angelone		90:00	0	0	2	0	Claris	ssa Govea		45:00)	2	

0 Chloe Angelone	90:0	0 0	2	0 Clarissa Govea	45:00	2
Totals		0	2	95 Evie Krieg	45:00	2
				Totals		4
Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2
Rhode Island College	5	9	14	Rhode Island College	1	1
Mount Holvoke	6	0	6	Mount Holvoke	0	3

Saves By Period			
Rhode Island College	2	0	2
Mount Holyoke	2	5	7

Rhode Island College	1	1	2
Mount Holyoke	0	3	3
Fouls By Period			
Rhode Island College	6	2	8
Mount Holyoke	2	5	7

Total

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
41:08	RICW S	Tayla Salome	Marissa Ruzzano	GOAL by RICWS Tayla Salome (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Marissa Ruzzano, goal number 1 for season.
43:41	RICW S	Marissa Ruzzano		GOAL by RICWS Marissa Ruzzano, goal number 3 for season.
51:57	RICW S	Karen JohnsonHoffman		GOAL by RICWS Karen JohnsonHoffman, goal number 1 for season.
64:34	RICW S	Jenna Soden	Tayshia Cary	GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season.

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	RICWS	Chloe Angelone at goalie for Rhode Island College.
00:00	MHWS	Evie Krieg at goalie for Mount Holyoke.
	RICWS	Foul on Rhode Island College.
03:14	RICWS	Offside against Rhode Island College.
	RICWS	Foul on Rhode Island College.
12:21	MHWS	Shot by MHWS Sage Hudson, SAVE Chloe Angelone.
15:28	MHWS	Shot by MHWS Charlotte Moynihan, SAVE Chloe Angelone.
16:33	MHWS	Shot by MHWS Sage Hudson WIDE.
	RICWS	Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Evie Krieg.
	RICWS	Foul on Rhode Island College.
	RICWS	Foul on Rhode Island College.
28.09	RICWS	Shot by RICWS Serena Forte WIDE.
	MHWS	Foul on Mount Holyoke.
	RICWS	Foul on Rhode Island College.
	RICWS	Foul on Rhode Island College.
	MHWS	Shot by MHWS Schuyler Pettibone WIDE.
	RICWS	Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Evie Krieg.
		,
	MHWS	Shot by MHWS Ada Siepmann HIGH.
	MHWS	Foul on Mount Holyoke.
	RICWS	Offside against Rhode Island College.
41:08	RICWS	GOAL by RICWS Tayla Salome (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Marissa Ruzzano, goal number 1 for season.
		Rhode Island College 1, Mount Holyoke 0
	RICWS	*
41:08	MHWS	Shot by MHWS Charlotte Moynihan WIDE.
43:27	RICWS	Corner kick by RICWS Karen JohnsonHoffman [43:27].
43:41	RICWS	GOAL by RICWS Marissa Ruzzano, goal number 3 for season.
		Rhode Island College 2, Mount Holyoke 0
	RICWS	*
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-		
274:0 0	MHWS	Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [-274:00].
	MHWS	Clarissa Govea at goalie for Mount Holyoke.
	MHWS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Foul on Mount Holyoke.
 	MHWS	Foul on Mount Holyoke. GOAL by RICWS Karen JohnsonHoffman, goal number 1 for season.
51:57	RICWS	GUAL DV RICWS Karen Johnsonhollman, qual number 1 for season.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	DIOLIC	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0
	RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 *
	MHWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37].
57:54	MHWS MHWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54].
57:54 61:26	MHWS MHWS RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea.
57:54 61:26	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea.
57:54 61:26 61:55	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke.
57:54 61:26 61:55	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea.
57:54 61:26 61:55	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke.
57:54 61:26 61:55	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke. GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season.
57:54 61:26 61:55 64:34	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke. GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season. Rhode Island College 4, Mount Holyoke 0
57:54 61:26 61:55 64:34	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke. GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season. Rhode Island College 4, Mount Holyoke 0 *
57:54 61:26 61:55 64:34 66:47 69:13	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS RICWS RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke. GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season. Rhode Island College 4, Mount Holyoke 0 * Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Clarissa Govea.
57:54 61:26 61:55 64:34 66:47 69:13	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke. GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season. Rhode Island College 4, Mount Holyoke 0 * Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan BLOCKED.
57:54 61:26 61:55 64:34 66:47 69:13 69:16	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke. GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season. Rhode Island College 4, Mount Holyoke 0 * Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan BLOCKED. Shot by RICWS Amber Almeida, SAVE Clarissa Govea.
57:54 61:26 61:55 64:34 66:47 69:13 69:16 	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke. GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season. Rhode Island College 4, Mount Holyoke 0 * Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan BLOCKED. Shot by RICWS Amber Almeida, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Rhode Island College. Foul on Mount Holyoke.
57:54 61:26 61:55 64:34 66:47 69:13 69:16 76:00	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke. GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season. Rhode Island College 4, Mount Holyoke 0 * Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan BLOCKED. Shot by RICWS Amber Almeida, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Rhode Island College. Foul on Mount Holyoke. Yellow card on RICWS Jaylin Fernandes.
57:54 61:26 61:55 64:34 66:47 69:13 69:16 76:00 76:13	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS RICWS MHWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke. GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season. Rhode Island College 4, Mount Holyoke 0 * Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan BLOCKED. Shot by RICWS Amber Almeida, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Rhode Island College. Foul on Mount Holyoke. Yellow card on RICWS Jaylin Fernandes. Header Shot by RICWS Amber Almeida WIDE.
57:54 61:26 61:55 64:34 66:47 69:13 69:16 76:00 76:13 77:21	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke. GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season. Rhode Island College 4, Mount Holyoke 0 * Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan BLOCKED. Shot by RICWS Amber Almeida, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Rhode Island College. Foul on Mount Holyoke. Yellow card on RICWS Jaylin Fernandes. Header Shot by RICWS Amber Almeida WIDE. Corner kick by RICWS Karen JohnsonHoffman [77:21].
57:54 61:26 61:55 64:34 66:47 69:13 69:16 76:00 76:13 77:21	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke. GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season. Rhode Island College 4, Mount Holyoke 0 * Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan BLOCKED. Shot by RICWS Amber Almeida, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Rhode Island College. Foul on Mount Holyoke. Yellow card on RICWS Jaylin Fernandes. Header Shot by RICWS Amber Almeida WIDE. Corner kick by RICWS Karen JohnsonHoffman [77:21]. Offside against Rhode Island College.
57:54 61:26 61:55 64:34 66:47 69:13 69:16 76:00 76:13 77:21 79:01	MHWS MHWS RICWS RICWS MHWS RICWS	Rhode Island College 3, Mount Holyoke 0 * Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [53:37]. Corner kick by MHWS Hannah Keochakian [57:54]. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Mount Holyoke. GOAL by RICWS Jenna Soden, Assist by Tayshia Cary, goal number 1 for season. Rhode Island College 4, Mount Holyoke 0 * Shot by RICWS Serena Forte, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Shot by RICWS Gabrielle McGowan BLOCKED. Shot by RICWS Amber Almeida, SAVE Clarissa Govea. Foul on Rhode Island College. Foul on Mount Holyoke. Yellow card on RICWS Jaylin Fernandes. Header Shot by RICWS Amber Almeida WIDE. Corner kick by RICWS Karen JohnsonHoffman [77:21].

89:00 RICWS Yellow card on RICWS Samantha Rogers.

Foul on Rhode Island College. **RICWS**

End of period [90:00]. 90:00 0